Digital Innovation Programmes

1. Does the organisation have any digital innovation programmes that aim to develop digital tools and solutions to transform and improve processes in the below areas listed in the table? If yes, please provide details in the below table-

Area	Yes/No	Aim and Summary	Is the programme in collaboration with
		of the programme	other NHS organisations or companies?
Talent Management e.g.,	No		We have run sessions on Ms Teams to
Succession Planning,			develop staff skills to equip them to
upskilling staff			deliver online meetings, training and
			teaching. Further work will be
			progressed in partnership with Health
			Education England's Technology
			Enhanced Learning tools
Initiatives outlined in the	No -		As above
People Plan e.g., health &			
wellbeing, flexible working,			
learning & development			
Private Patient Care/ Units	No		
Staff Task Management	No		
Community Services	Yes	Community owned	Yes
Discharge Processes	Yes	Compliance to LoS,	Yes
		Flow, Patient	
		experience etc	
Other	Yes	Robotic process	PSTG and digital workforce
		automation	
		Digitalisation of the	Internally developed clinical portal
		patient health	
		record	

2. Does the organisation have a charity that supports or provides funding for digital innovation at the organisation? E.g., Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust has the charity Innovate at Imperial =UHNM Charity is a registered charity which provides funds to enable University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust to purchase state-of-the-art medical equipment and to enhance and improve patient experience and comfort at County Hospital in Stafford and Royal Stoke University Hospital in Stoke-on-Trent.

Innovation Stakeholders and Team/Departments

- 3. Who is the lead for digital innovation at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title = Mark Bostock: Director of IM&T
- 4. Who is the lead for strategy at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title= Helen Ashley; Director of Strategy and Transformation /Deputy Chief Executive
- 5. Who is the lead for strategic performance at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title = as answer 4
- 6. Who is the lead for transformation at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title= as answer 3

- 7. Who is the Chief Information/Technology Officer at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title= Mark Bostock, Director of IM&T
- 8. Does the organisation have a team/department that handles digital innovation?

 If yes, please name these teams/departments and the members names and job titles.=

 Elloise Maddock, Head of Service Development
- 9. Does the team/department develop front facing service user websites/apps?
 - a. If yes, please state the websites/apps developed and their use.= Yes. iPortal, WIS and Therapies Tracker (internal facing clinical portal)
 - b. A&E wait times app to show local waiting times in A&E locations
 - c. Patient connect, for booking and schedule of appointments such as COVID vaccine and Phlebotomy.
 - d. Day case diary system, for management of the theatre lists by secretaries and consultants
 - e. VDU assessment, internal website for capturing VDU assessment by staff that are reviewed by assessors
 - f. Corporate Trust Intranet and internet for sharing of news, documents, articles, key information to staff, patients and public.
 - g. Diamond Rehabilitation system for capturing and recording patient and clinical information relating to the patient care, medication and results.
 - h. e-AIMS for capturing clinical details for patients with adrenal lesions :
- 10. Have the team/department ever applied for external tenders for healthcare developments?

If yes, please state which external tenders.= not applicable'

- 11. Have the teams/departments ever done developments for other organisations/external entities? = no
 - a. If yes, please provide details on the developments
- 12. Have the teams/departments ever sold a development it has produced commercially?
 - a. If yes, please provide details of the development sold= NO
- 13. Have the teams/departments ever attempted to secure an innovation grant?

If yes, please state which innovation grant and if they were successful=

Chief Investigator: Prof Fahmy Hanna

a. Funder: The Health Foundation

b. Funding stream: Innovating for Improvement

c. Award Date: 2015

d. Award Amount: £74,996

e. Award Reference Number: GIFTS 7555: CRM2216

f. Project title: Optimisation of adrenal Incidentaloma (AI) patient management pathway using a novel IT management system